
. . - .. - .-.- - - . ... - . - - - . - . . _ _ _
-

,

,i&^ ' .m,

a u e - S c. :1 g :.?'fr ; ?; 6 :: 3;il u ; ' ''
.

_. , ;
< ('

._ ;

'
' October 2, 1980'

1

i

!

' ,

i
' Mr. Ira Dinitz

| Indemnity Specialist

j Utility Finance Branch
Docket 50-57j Division of Engineering

.

Agreement No. E-34| Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

j. U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
< Washington, D. C. 20555

,
Dear Mr. Dinitz:

With regard to Amendments No. 12 and 13 to Indemnity Agreement E-34,4

please find enclosed a signed copy of Amendment No. 12. I have discussed
the situation with the University Controller's Office. A copy of

'
Amendment 12 was available from their files. We could not, however,
locate a signed copy of Amendment 13.- Amendment 13 will therefore be

| promptly submitted to the-proper persons in SUNY in Albany for signature.
'

Hopefully I will be able to forward a signed cory to you soon.
j

] Your consideration in this matter is deeply appreciated.
i

j Yours truly,
!
4

w*
,

, ,
. . . ~ .

! Louis G. Henry *

Assistant Director

amf

i
;

i

;

;

fcol
s

.

//
;
.

:

8010100 Soit d'F -

-_ =. . .- -- . . . _ _ -- . - - .



_ ._ . _ _ _ ,_ _ . _ _ . . __.-

<

k% **

.

Cj UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION39 4

. E' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

s, o /;

.....<

Docket No. 50-57
$
1 .

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-34
i

AMENDMENT N0. 12

; Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. E-34, between State
University of New York and the Atomic Energy Comission, dated December 12,4

1 1962, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

; Article III. Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the amount
j "$140,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount "$160,000,000."

,

J

f

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

_
?Aff

t
Jerome Saltzman, Chief

. Antitrust and Indemni . Group
.

'

Office of Nuclear Re ctor Regulation

Accepted September 10 ,1979
4

.- ,,p

'

By ' /' - -
STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK - /

i
E

1

)

. -- . - - - , - .- . - . - . . - - . -,


